Office of the Coordinator



INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Science College, Kokrajhar

PO & Dist.- Kokrajhar, Assam, India E-mail: iqac@sciencecollege.ac.in, iqacsck@gmail.com

Ref. No.:- Date:-

An online meeting of IQAC, Science College, Kokrajhar is held today on 12th of May, 2020 on Google Meet. The meeting was presided over by Mr. Rabindra Mahato, Vice-Principal, Science College, Kokrajhar.

Agenda of the meeting-

- 1. Present situation of Corona Crisis and academic progress.
- 2. Conduct of workshop for online classes.
- 3. Misc.

Members present-

- 1. Mr. Rabindra Mahato
- 2. Mr. Sudeep Dey
- 3. Mr. Mehdi Al Kausor
- 4. Dr. Jwngma Narzary
- 5. Dr. Mohesh Gogoi
- 6. Mr. Safigul Islam
- 7. Mr. Badhaditya Narzary
- 8. Mr. Babla Ch. Ghosh
- 9. Mr. Biswajit Nath

After thorough discussion the the following resolutions were adopted-

Resolution 1. The house decided to aware all the students regarding preventive measures provided by govt and WHO through online mode of interaction.

Resolution 2. A workshop on "How to handle Digital Board and Webex for online Classes" will be conduct offline on 18th of May, 2020 for the faculty of our college as well as Subject Teachers of nearby Higher Secondary School.

Resolution 3. Department of Chemistry will be requested to prepare Sanitizer with minimum cost for the students and faculty as per WHO guidelines.

The meeting ends with vote of thanks from the Chair.

-Sd-Mr. Rabindra Mahato Vice-Principal Science College, Kokrajhar

Forwarded by

Mr. Biswajit Nath Coordinator, IQAC Science College, Kokrajhar